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ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

PREPAID EXPENSE

INVENTORIES

FIXED ASSETS

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

PAYROLL WITHHOLDING

OTHER LIABILITIES

TOTAL LIABILITIES

SURPLUS ACCOUNTS

CAPITAL

SURPLUS ACCOUNTS

TOTAL SURPLUS ACCOUNTS

TOTAL CAPITAL

YTD NET INCOME

TOTAL SURPLUS

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

NSMC BALANCE SHEET

For Period: 2-2025 (11/01/2024 - 11/30/2024)

CURRENT PERIOD

560,684.88

26,611,890.42

26,109,732.77

603,040.03

42,276,252.70

(28,331,613.06)

67,829,987.74

(8,517,854.51)

(4,245,332.35)

(103,659,330.26)

(116,422,517.12)

(46,658,953.47)

(46,658,953.47)

(46,658,953.47)

(1,933,575.91)

(48,592,520.38)

67,829,987.74

PRIOR PERIOD

2,911,587.90

19,867,672.39

26,152,857.84

597,209.82

42,276,445.42

(28,248,576.56)

63,557,206.81

(8,555,072.09)

(4,037,183.42)

(99,495,677.14)

(112,087,932.65)

(46,658,953.47)

(46,658,953.47)

(46,658,953.47)

(1,871,772.37)

(48,530,725.84)

63,557,206.81
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NSMC Income Statement
For Period: 2-2025 (11/01/2024 - 11/30/2024)

CURRENT PERIOD PRIOR PERIOD CURRENTPERIOD YTD CURRENT

REVENUE

INPATIENT REVENUE
OUTPATIENT REVENUE

OTHER REVENUE

TOTAL REVENUE

DEDUCTIONS FROM REVENUE
INPATIENT CONTRACTUALS
OUTPATIENT CONTRACTUALS
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS FROM REVEN
OPERATING EXPENSES

340B

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE
ADVERTISING EXPENSE

BAD DEBT EXPENSE
COLLECTION EXPENSE
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE
DISCOUNTS

DUES, FEES, MEMBERSHIP, & LICE
EMPLOYEE HEALTH & WELLNESS
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION
FOOD EXPENSE

GROUNDS EXPENSE
INSURANCE EXPENSE
INTEREST EXPENSE
INVENTORY ADJUSTMENTS

IV SOLUTIONS
LEASES/RENTALS

LEGAL FEES
MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS
MEDICAL/SURGICAL SUPPLIES
MEDICAID ASSESSMENT FEE
MHA UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSA'
MINOR EQUIPMENT

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE
OTHER SUPPLIES

OUTSIDE SERVICES
POSTAGE/FREIGHT

PRO FEES

SALARIES

SERVICE CONTRACTS EXPENSE
SOFTWARE

THERAPY FEES

TRAVEL, EDUCATION, & BOOKS

2,600,894.88

5,928,224.11
507,292.17

9,036411.16

2,090,657.82
1,327,586.63
3,418,244 .45

130,147.56
22,751.08
33,254.34

(23,142.94)
11,668.97
83,053.07
14,424.24
109,289.80

414,764.04
12,226.29
38,797.43
16,332.57
60,752.33
19,024.66

(4.09)
11,038.75
43,189.42
10,570.00
2,663.17

530,746.27

59,121.60
5,045.12
34,786.81
30,545.90
5,699.08
67,023.58
646,916.11
4,596.66
25,120.00
2,850,455.05
161,774.31
55,182.26
0.00
27.734.23

2,643,466.24

6,058,624.03
754,697.64

9,456,787.91

4,370,327.36
1,513,501.21
5,883,828,57

156,303.78
24,212.76
47,551.75

580.23
14,279.64
83,090.59
16,014.43
34,055.42

571,677.28

5,646.74
54,197.01
23,877.58
58,416.10
11,009.37

(73.19)
13,192.72
42,896.41

5,778.75
5,892.50
545,934.63
0.00
0.00
67,616.03
26,528.44
8,562.69
69,012.19

825,089.87

993.64
14,832.37

2,314,603.54
238,315.14
49,501.66
0.00
50,759.61

PREV. YEAR

2,660,381.66

5,306,552.29
553,945.56

8,520,879.51

2,062,133.19
841,380.38
2,903,513.57

125,888.00
11,830.71
15,659.39

235,359.17

1.277.90

(61,932.16)
15,285.86
28,385.36

286,865.70
20,568.24
§0,701.59
15,297.06
70,428.77
13,604.54

(0.01)
8,679.37
37,808.42
21,937.65
23,874.94

594,997.34

25,621.79
0.00
1,322.93
21,908.13
4,228.91
53,573.45
603,152.07
5,446.32
37.450.75
2,930,906.96
214,109.94
122,761.37
0.00
64,076.21

YEAR

5,244,361.12
11,986,848.14
1,261,989.81
18,493,199.07

6,460,985.18
2,841,087.84
9,302,073.02

286,451.34
46,963.84
80,806.09

(22,562.71)
25,948.61
166,143.66
30,438.67
143,345.22
986,441.32
17,873.03
92,994 .44
40,210.15
119,168.43
30,034.03

(77.28)
24,231.47
86,085.83
16,348.75

8,555.67
1,076,680.90
59,121.60
5,045.12
102,402.84
57,074.34
14,261.77
136,035.77
1,472,005.98
5,590.30
39,952.37
5,165,058.59
400,089.45
104,683.92
0.00
78,493.84

YTD PRIOR YEAR

6,144,979.63

10,859,265.92
841,863.35

17.846,108.90

5,771,098.83
958,771.37
6,729,870.20

268,328.02
30,702.87
51,033.84

438,338.04
16,282.62
30,863.18
17,704.32
61,698.85

1,213,901.89
28,190.09
91,682.83
35,647.70
133,193.21
27,863.37

498.92
18,953.10
70,297.35
(66,694.04)
33,824.79
1,265,375.70
52,211.89
0.00
51,288.86
39,917.60
10,921.39
141,931.29
1,227,920.61
9,676.03
63,524.88
5,581,036.07
406,266.34
222,568.96
0.00
90,916.89



01/21/2025 11:32:26

Page 2 of 2

UTILITIES
TOTAL EXPENSES

NET INCOME

NSMC Income Statement
For Period: 2-2025 (11/01/2024 - 11/30/2024)

CURRENT PERIOD PRIOR PERIOD CURRENT PERIOD YTD CURRENT YTD PRIOR YEAR
PREV. YEAR

61,183.71
5,576,731.38

4143533

59,826.97
5,440,176.65

(1,867,217.31)

55,345.08
5,656,502.75

(39,136.81)

YEAR

121,010.68
11,016,908.03

(1,825,781.98)

116,012.59
11,781,880.05

(665,641.35)
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01/21/2025 14:40:14 NSMC BALANCE SHEET

YTD NET INCOME

TOTAL SURPLUS

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

(1,937,745.87)

(48,594,968.34)

63,714,991.08

P 1o For Period: 3-2025 (12/01/2024 - 12/31/2024)
CURRENT PERIOD PRIOR PERIOD
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS 2,256,378.02 562,415.88
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 20,926,540.90 26,613,286.57
PREPAID EXPENSE 26,078,334.72 26,109,732.77
INVENTORIES §92,134.30 603,040.03
FIXED ASSETS 42,276,252.70 42,276,252.70
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (28,414,649.56) (28,331,613.06)
TOTAL ASSETS 63,714,991.08 67,833,114.89
LIABILITIES
CURRENT LIABILITIES (8,824,488.69) (8,517,854.51)
PAYROLL WITHHOLDING (4,320,978.38) (4,245,332.35)
OTHER LIABILITIES (99,164,492.35) (103,659,330.26)
TOTAL LIABILITIES (112,309,959.42) (116,422,517.12)
SURPLUS ACCOUNTS
CAPITAL
SURPLUS ACCOUNTS (46,657,222.47) (46,657,222.47)
TOTAL SURPLUS ACCOUNTS (46,657,222.47) (46,657,222 .47)
TOTAL CAPITAL (46,657,222.47) (46,657,222.47)

(1,832,179.76)

(48,589,402.23)

67,833,114.89



01/21/2025 14:40:29 NSMC Income Statement
Page 1 of 2 For Period: 3-2025 (12/01/2024 - 12/31/2024)

CURRENT PERIOD PRIOR PERIOD CURRENT PERIOD YTD CURRENT YTD PRIOR YEAR

PREV. YEAR YEAR
REVENUE
INPATIENT REVENUE 2,758,216.38 2,600,894.88 2,966,742.89 8,002,577.50 9,111,722.52
OUTPATIENT REVENUE 5,538,346.58 5,928,244.11 4,761,803.30 17,525,214.72 15,621,069.22
OTHER REVENUE 716,301.68 507,292.17 339,304.79 1,978,291.49 1,181,168.14
TOTAL REVENUE 9,012,864.64 9,036,431.16 8,067,850.98 27,506,083.71 25,913,959.88
DEDUCTIONS FROM REVENUE
INPATIENT CONTRACTUALS 2,292,462.16 2,090,786.52 1,794,876.03 8,753,576.04 7,565,974.86
OUTPATIENT CONTRACTUALS 1,042,297.53 1,326,081.78 855,200.87 3,881,880.52 1,813,981.24
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS FROM REVEN ~ 3,334,759.69 3,416,868.30 2,650,085.90 12,635,456.56 9,379,956.10
OPERATING EXPENSES
3408 154,049.29 130,147.56 130,821.07 440,500.63 399,149.09
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE 1,386.78 22,751.08 36,103.03 48,350.62 66,805.90
ADVERTISING EXPENSE 24,250.82 33,254.34 28,877.93 105,056.91 78,180.77
BAD DEBT EXPENSE 5,850.74 (23,142.94) 204,091.28 (16,711.97) 642,429.32
COLLECTION EXPENSE 10,044.51 11,668.97 12,691.20 35,993.12 28,973.82
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE : 83,049.05 83,053.07 83,036.51 249,192.71 113,899.69
DISCOUNTS 19,098.48 14,424.24 15,005.07 49,537.15 32,700.39
DUES, FEES, MEMBERSHIP, & LICE ~ 43,596.74 109,289.80 47,265.80 186,941.96 108,964.65
EMPLOYEE HEALTH & WELLNESS ~ 881,739.69 414,764.04 836,708.46 1,868,181.01 2,050,610.35
EMPLOYEE RECOGNITION 12,665.17 12,226.29 17,243.95 30,538.20 45.434.04
FOOD EXPENSE 43,410.25 38,797.43 (14,170.68) 136,404.69 77.512.16
GROUNDS EXPENSE 8,168.55 16,332.57 13,765.07 48,378.70 49,412.77
INSURANCE EXPENSE 154,533.88 60,752.33 86,272.29 273,702.31 219,465.50
INTEREST EXPENSE 14,520.57 19,024.66 12,597.23 44,554.60 40,460.60
INVENTORY ADJUSTMENTS 7,838.41 (4.09) (2,547.25) 7,761.13 (2.048.33)
IV SOLUTIONS 10,762.28 11,038.75 17,580.43 34,993.75 36,542.53
LEASES/RENTALS 49,536.99 43,189.42 30,229.82 135,622.82 100,527.17
LEGAL FEES 7,794.42 10,570.00 58,291.86 24,143.17 (8,402.18)
MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS 8,338.78 2,663.17 16,551.66 16,894.45 50,376.45
MEDICAL/SURGICAL SUPPLIES 490,878.33 530,746.27 548,129.67 1,567,559.23 1,813,505.37
MEDICAID ASSESSMENT FEE 28,916.70 59,121.60 25,000.00 88,038.30 77,211.89
MHA UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSA 0.00 5,045.12 0.00 5,045.12 0.00
MINOR EQUIPMENT 58,070.39 34,786.81 20,301.79 160,473.23 71,590.65
OFFICE SUPPLIES 18,591.15 30,545.90 18,331.19 75,665.49 58,248.79
OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE 6,686.59 5,699.08 58,837.06 20,948.36 69,758.45
OTHER SUPPLIES 56,224.06 67,023.58 95,281.37 192,259.83 237,212.66
OUTSIDE SERVICES 755,342.94 646,916.11 568,636.53 2,227,348.92 1,796,557.14
POSTAGE/FREIGHT 2,589.47 4,596.66 5,362.23 8,179.77 15,038.26
PRO FEES 18,988.78 25,120.00 41,332.92 58,941.15 104,857.80
SALARIES 2,306,298.50 2,850,456.05 2,391,588.40 7,471,357.09 7,972,624.47
SERVICE CONTRACTS EXPENSE 242,103.57 161,774.31 142,126.68 642,193.02 548,393.02
SOFTWARE 55,273.26 55,182.26 55,501.29 159,957.18 278,070.25
THERAPY FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TRAVEL, EDUCATION, & BOOKS 24,592.23 27,734.23 50,202.79 103,086.07 141,119.68



01/21/2025 14:40:29

Page 2 of 2

UTILITIES
TOTAL EXPENSES

NET INCOME

NSMC Income Statement
For Period: 3-2025 (12/01/2024 - 12/31/2024)

CURRENT PERIOD PRIOR PERIOD CURRENT PERIOD YTD CURRENT

59,880.90
5,665,082.27

13,022.68

YTD PRIOR YEAR

61,183.71
5,676,731.38

42,831.48

PREV. YEAR

41,737.30
5,692,792.95

(275,027.87)

YEAR

180,901.58
16,681,990.30

(1,811,363.15)

157,749.89
17,472,942.00

(938,938.22)



